Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 12
Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch
Product Overview
The Cisco® MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch (Figure 1) is a high-performance, flexible, cost-effective platform with
the industry’s highest port density and lowest power consumption available in a compact one rack-unit (1RU) chassis
form factor. It provides 48 line-rate 8-Gbps ports for storage networking deployments in small, medium-sized, and
large enterprise environments. The Cisco MDS 9148, based on a purpose-built “switch-on-a-chip” application-

The part numbers and associated configurable options in Table 3 can be ordered only by Cisco original storage
manufacturer (OSM) and storage technology integration (STI) partners.
Table 3. Cisco OSM and STI Vendor Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Base Models (Optical Transceivers Not Included)
Cisco MDS 9148 48-Port Multilayer Fabric Switch with 16 8-Gbps active ports, Dual Power Supplies, Power Cords and
Fans, VSANs, PortChannels, and Cisco DCNM for SAN Essentials Edition. Includes Accessory kit.
DS-C9148-16P-K9
Cisco MDS 9148 48-Port Multilayer Fabric Switch with 32 8-Gbps active ports, Dual Power Supplies, Power Cords and
Fans, VSANs, PortChannels, and Cisco DCNM for SAN Essentials Edition. Includes Accessory kit.
DS-C9148-32P-K9
Cisco MDS 9148 48-Port Multilayer Fabric Switch with 48 8-Gbps active ports, Dual Power Supplies, Power Cords and
Fans, VSANs, PortChannels, and Cisco DCNM for SAN Essentials Edition. Includes Accessory kit.
DS-C9148-48P-K9
Power Cord Configure-to-Order Options
Power Cord, 250VAC 10A IRAM 2073 Plug, Argentina CAB-9K10A-AR
Power Cord, 250VAC 10A 3112 Plug, Australia CAB-9K10A-AU
Power Cord, 250VAC 10A GB1002 Plug, China CAB-9K10A-CH
Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEE 7/7 Plug, EU CAB-9K10A-EU
Power Cord, 250VAC 10A SI16S3 Plug, Israel CAB-9K10A-ISR
Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEI 23-16/VII Plug, Italy CAB-9K10A-IT
Power Cord, 125VAC 13A KSC8305 Plug, Korea CAB-9K10A-KOR
Power Cord, 250VAC 10A SABS 164/1 Plug, South Africa CAB-9K10A-SA
Power Cord, 250VAC 10A, Straight C15, MP232 Plug, SWITZ CAB-9K10A-SW
Power Cord, 125VAC 15A CNS10917-2, Taiwan CAB-9K10A-TWN
Power Cord, 250VAC 10A BS1363 Plug (13 A fuse), UK CAB-9K10A-UK
Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America CAB-9K12A-NA
Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors CAB-C15-CBN
Accessory Kit Configure-to-Order Options
Generic Cisco Accessory Kit for Cisco MDS 9148 DS-9148-KIT-CSCO
EMC Accessory Kit for Cisco MDS 9148 DS-9148-KIT-EMC
HDS Accessory Kit for Cisco MDS 9148 DS-9148-KIT-HDS